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A map of the Oxford city-region showing housing permissions and 
employment clusters of 10,000 or more jobs

Average number of homes granted permissions per 
month, by local authority

The proportion of permitted houses...
...by proximity to employment clusters ...by proximity to railway stations ...by location ...by scheme size

Population growth, 2012 to 2016 Job growth, 2011 to 2016

Local authorities in the city-region

Mapping and analysis provided byData provided by
Over 20km

10km to 20km

Under 10km

Over 2km

800m to 2km

Under 800m

Outside built-up area

Green belt

Within built-up area

Round One Round One Round One Round OneRound Two Round Two Round Two Round Two

Cherwell

Oxford

South Oxfordshire

Vale of White Horse

West Oxfordshire
64

38
19

77

32
62

8
14

91 82 81

23

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

Round 2 planning permissions 
(no. of units)

Round 1 planning 
permissions

Want to see more detail? Download high-resolution versions 
of these maps at rtpi.org.uk/locationofdevelopment
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Round One: Jan 2012 to Sep 2015
Total number of schemes mapped: 61
Total number of housing units: 17,624

Round Two: Oct 2015 to Sep 2017
Total number schemes mapped: 33
Total number of housing units: 8,228
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Oxford These maps show planning permissions granted for schemes of 50 or more houses in the Oxford city-region between 2012 - 2015 and 2015 - 2017. Our spatial 
analysis then shows the scale of permissions and their location in relation to employment clusters, railway stations the existing built-up area.


